Dimensions are listed on pages 4.4 and 4.5.

Adjustable Speed Motor - A$D

Motor Dimensions

Frames 143-182 Totally Enclosed Non-Ventilated (TENV) with Accessory Mounting Face
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Frames 364-449 Totally Enclosed Blower Cooled (TEBC) with Accessory Mounting Face
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Adjustable Speed Motor - A$D

Motor Dimensions cont.

Dimensions correspond to figures on page 4.3.

TEFC Dimensions

Shaft Mounting®
W D |Length N-w Uy | v® H BA BS | 2F 2XF | A
143TC| 43 |0.187|0.0935 1.38 |2.13/0.88|2.12|2.75/0.37/2.75| 250 | - | 4.00 | 6.88 | 5.88 |14.82| 3.50 |0.40|1.39|2.32| 7.31 | 7.25 | 7.34
145TC| 43 |0.187|0.0935 1.38 |2.13/0.88|2.12|2.75/0.37|2.75| 2.50 | 5.00 6.88 | 5.88 |14.82| 3.50 |0.40|1.39|2.32| 7.31 | 7.25 | 7.34
182TC| 76 | 0.25 |0.1250| 1.75 |2.75/1.12|2.50|3.75/0.41/2.75| 275 | - | 450 | 8.68 | 6.64 |18.46| 4.50 |0.53|1.54|2.58| 9.45 | 9.25 | 9.50
184TC| 101 | 0.25 |0.1250, 1.75 |2.75/1.12|2.50|3.75/0.41/2.75| 2.75 | 550 | - | 8.68 | 6.64 |20.86| 4.50 | 0.53|1.54|2.5811.86| 9.57 | 9.92
213TC| 200 | 0.31 |0.1560| 2.38 |3.38|1.38|3.12|4.25|0.42|3.50| 350 | - | 550 |9.60 | 8.00 [25.50| 5.25 |0.611.472.82|14.37|11.0011.37
215TC | 220 | 0.31 |0.1560| 2.38 |3.38|1.38|3.12|4.25|0.42|3.50| 3.50 | 7.00 | - |9.60 | 8.00 [25.50| 5.25 |0.61|1.47 282 |14.37/11.00 11.37
2547C | 315 | 0.38 |0.1900| 2.88 |4.00|1.62|3.75/5.00|0.534.25/ 500 | - |528|11.20/11.30/30.82| 6.25 |0.71|1.52/3.93|17.07|12.88/13.25
256TC | 350 | 0.38 |0.1900| 2.88 | 4.00|1.62|3.75|5.00|0.53|4.25| 5.00 |10.00| - |11.20/11.30/30.82| 6.25 |0.71|1.523.93|17.07|12.88 13.25
284TC | 460 | 0.5 |0.2500| 3.25 |4.62|1.884.38/5.50(0.53|4.75/ 550 | - | 950 |12.40/12.80|33.64| 7.00 |0.801.754.12|18.76|14.29|14.50
286TC | 510 | 0.5 |0.2500| 3.25 |4.62|1.884.38|5.50|0.53|4.75| 550 |11.00| - |12.40|/12.80|33.64| 7.00 |0.80 | 1.754.12|18.76|14.29|14.50
3247 | 685 | 0.5 |0.1900| 3.88 |5.25|2.12|5.00|6.25|0.66|5.25| 6.00 - ]10.50/14.40/13.80|37.38| 8.00 | 1.00|1.97 | 3.63 120.88|16.44|17.14
326T | 740 | 0.5 |0.1900| 3.88 |5.25|2.13|5.00|6.25/0.66|5.25| 6.00 |12.00| - 14.40|13.80 37.38| 8.00 1.00 1.97|3.63|20.88|16.44|17.14
364T | 965 | 0.5 |0.2500| 4.25 /5.88/2.38/5.62/7.00 069|588/ 6.12 - 111.25/16.00/14.40/41.37| 9.00 | 1.10 | 2.30 | 3.48 | 23.48|18.3819.42
365T |1070| 0.5 |0.2500| 4.25 |5.88|2.38|5.62|7.00/0.69|5.88| 6.12 |12.25| - 16.00|14.40 41.37|9.00 |1.10| 2.30|3.48|23.48|18.38|19.42
405T |1560| 0.75 0.3750| 5.62 |7.25|2.88|7.00/8.00/0.81|6.62| 6.88 |13.75| - 18.00/16.00 43.51/10.00 1.30|2.56 |4.25|22.77|20.83|21.74
4447 12050/0.875/0.4400| 6.88 8.50|3.38|8.25/9.00|0.81/8.25* 8.25 | - |14.50 20.00|18.80 50.69(11.00|1.50 | 2.61|4.90 |25.69|22.98|24.22
445T |2050/0.875/0.4400| 6.88 |8.50|3.38|8.25/9.00|0.81/8.25* 8.25 /16.50| - 20.00|18.80 50.69|11.00|1.50 | 2.61|4.90|25.69|22.98|24.22
449T% 1 2830/0.875|0.4400| 6.88 850 |3.38(8.25/9.00|0.818.25*/12.50|25.00| - |20.00|27.30{55.44/11.00| 1.50|2.61 |8.9129.94|22.98 24.22
4497 |3110/0.875/0.4400| 6.88 |8.50|3.38|8.25/9.00|0.81/8.25*12.50/25.00| - 20.00|27.3063.78/11.00|1.50 | 2.61|8.91 |47.04|22.98|24.22

TEBC Dimensions
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Shaft Mounting®
Keywa
Y Y Keg
W D Llength N-W U BA _BS

364T | 965 |0.500/0.250 2.00 |5.88|2.38|5.62|7.00/0.695.88]| 6.12 - 111.25/16.00|14.40/41.37] 9.00 |1.10|2.30|3.48|23.38|18.38|19.42
365T |1025(0.500|0.250| 2.00 |5.88|2.38|562|7.00/069/588|6.12 {1230, - [16.00/14.40(41.37|9.00 |1.10(2.30(3.48(23.38|18.38|19.42
404T 1410/0.500/0.250| 2.75 |7.25]2.88|7.00|/8.00/0.81|6.62| 6.88 - 112.25/18.00|16.00/43.51/10.00|1.30|2.56 14.25|22.77|20.38|21.74
405T |1600/0.500/0.250| 2.75 |7.25]2.88|7.00|/8.00 0.81|6.62| 6.88 |13.80) - ]18.00|/16.00{43.51/10.00|1.30|2.56|4.25|22.77|20.38|21.74
4447 11750/0.620/0.310| 3.00 |8.50|3.38|8.25/9.00/0.81|7.50]| 8.25 - 114.50|20.00|{18.80/50.69|11.00|1.50|2.61/4.90|25.69|22.98|24.22
445T 12000/0.62010.310| 3.00 |8.50|3.38|8.25/9.00/0.81|7.50| 8.25 |16.50) - ]20.00|18.80|50.69/11.00|1.50|2.61|4.90|25.69|22.98|24.22
449T7% | 2650/0.880|0.440| 3.00 |8.50(3.38/8.25/9.00/0.81|7.50(12.50{25.00| - ]20.00|37.30(55.44|11.00|1.50|2.61|8.91|29.94|22.98|24.22
Notes

19 Shaft diameters 1.5 inches and smaller will come within the limits of +0.000 inch -0.0005 inch;

diameters 1.625 inches and larger +0.000 inch -0.001 inch
20 Dimension “V” represents length of straight part of shaft extension
21 Tolerance on “D” dimension will be: On frames 182T-362T +0.000 inch -0.032 inch.
On frames 364T-449T +0.000inch -0.060 inch

25 Motor feet have 2 holes = per foot allowing NEMA F-1 or F-2 assembly while maintaining critical NEMA dimensions.

26 Cast iron motors in 449 frame also have mounting holes meeting 447 frame dimensions.
39 See Accessory Mounting Face Outline.
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Adjustable Speed Motor - A$D

Dimensions correspond to figures on page 4.3.

Conduit Box Dimensions

Normal = Max. Fl = Approx.
Frame HP*® Amps | Volume AA BB AC? AF XL XN

182-184 5 - 32 0.75 | 793 6.43 2.50 430 | 3.44
213-215 10 = 32 1.00 | 863 7.13 2.50 430 | 3.44
254-256 20 - 76 1.25 | 10.52 8.37 3.62 594 | 438
284-286 30 = 137 1.50 | 12.35 9.76 4.59 7.38 | 538
324-326 50 - 346 2.00 | 1525 | 11.63 6.44 |10.12 | 7.00
364-365 75 = 346 3.00 | 16.43 | 1281 6.44 | 10.12 | 7.00
404-405 100 - 700 3.00 | 19.31 | 1581 7.00 | 11.75 | 10.00
444-449 300 = 700 3.00 | 20.63 | 16.50 7.00 | 11.75 | 10.00

Notes

23 Insulated ODE bearing and shaft ground brush on DE

40 Conduit box size is determined by full load amps. Nominal horsepower is stated as a reference only.

Providing mounting conditions permit, conduit box may be turned so that entrance can be made upward,

downward or from either side.

Blower Dimensions

Frame YA Y8 YC YE YH
364-365 | 24.87 | 14.29 3.75 | 3.57]0.875
404-405 | 2796 | 16.45 3.67 |0.840.875
444-449 | 3198 | 20.08 367 | 2.44)1.09%
509-5013 | 35.55 | 20.08 3.67 | 2.44]1.09

C-Face Mounting

All Dimensions in inches

Key Key Key
NEMA Frame AK u Width Thickness Length
143TC-145TC | 2.12 5.88 450 | 0875 | 0.19 0.19 1.38
182TC-184TC | 2.62 7.25 8.50 1125 | 0.25 0.25 1.75
213T7C-215TC | 3.12 7.25 8.50 1375 | 031 031 2.38
254TC-256TC | 3.75 7.25 8.50 1625 | 0.38 0.38 2.88
284TC-286TC | 4.38 9.00 10.50 | 1.875 | 0.50 0.50 3.25

Motor Dimensions cont.
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